
Express Lane Machine Operation, Maintenance, and Parts Manual 

400-294-005  Rev. Date 04/10  7-14

Cleaner System 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Parts 

400-294-005  Rev. Date 04/10 7-15

Base Plate Assembly – Cleaner System 
 

 NUMBER DESCRIPTION   NUMBER DESCRIPTION 
1 294-115-638 Cleaner Tank Assembly 19 294-115-643 Tygothane Tubing, 9” 
2 294-115-647 Nozzle Swivel 20 294-115-644 Tygothane Tubing, 21” 
3 294-115-648 Nozzle Bracket 21 294-115-645 Tygothane Tubing, 32” 
4 294-115-650 Drip Tray 22 294-115-646 Tygothane Tubing, 40” 
5 294-115-729 Cleaner Pump Assembly, 110-Volt 23 294-115-554 Drip Tray Foam 

5A 294-115-730 Cleaner Pump Assembly, 220-Volt 24 294-115-673 Filter Assembly 
6 294-115-071 Stem Adapter, 1/4 NPT x 3/8 25 294-115-713 Bracket Assembly, Cleaner Tank 
7 294-115-072 Stem Adapter, 3/8 NPT x 3/8 26 294-115-733 Tube Support 
8 294-115-073 Union Elbow, 3/8 x 3/8  27 01-032 Nut, Hex, 10-32 
9 294-115-076 Union, Quick Connect, Cross, 4 x 3/8  28 811-940-062 Screw, Flat Head, 10-32 x 3/8 
10 294-002-403 Nozzle Body  29 01-030 Washer, #10, Flat 
11 294-002-401 Strainer, Check Valve  30 838-740-002 Nut, Hex, 10-32, Nylon Locking 
12 294-002-407 Spray Nozzle – Outside  31 948-573-102 Washer, ¼, Flat, Black 
13 294-002-406 Spray Nozzle – Center  32 951-148-008 Washer, ¼, Split Black 
14 294-002-404 Tip Retainer  33 809-849-125 Screw, Hex, ¼-20 x ¾ 
15 294-115-637 Flow Control Valve  34 01-033 Washer, #10, External Tooth Lock 
16 294-115-640 Tygothane Tubing, 20”  35 808-640-088 Screw, Hex Socket Head, 10-32 x ½, SS, Nylok 
17 294-115-641 Tygothane Tubing, 26”  36 01-024 Screw, Round Head, 10-32 x 1 
18 294-115-642 Tygothane Tubing, 10”     

 
 
Cleaner Pump Assembly 
 
 NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1a 02-206 Cleaner Pump, 110V 
1b 294-115-287 Cleaner Pump, 220V 
2 746-013-498 Molex Connector 
3 760-019-223 Female Crimp Terminal 

 
 

110 Volts 

220 Volts 


